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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3227
ANSWERED ON:01.08.2014
NATIONAL HEALTH PORTAL
Patil Shri Bheemrao Baswanthrao

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the proposed NationalHealth Portal (NHP) has been set up in the country;

(b) if so, the details and the salientfeatures thereof ; and

(c) if not, the reasons for delay and thetime by which it is likely to be set up?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (DR. HARSH VARDHAN)

(a): National Health Portal (NHP) has not been launched yet. The domains http://nhp.gov.inand http:nhp.org.in have been registered and NHP has been live for beta testing there since 15th November, 2013.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): The NHP is presently under testing since 15th November, 2013 and will be set up as soon as all the requisite formalities are over.
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